PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Execution Date |
|Ranco Incorporated of Delaware ||10/07/2005 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Robertshaw Controls Company |
|Street Address: ||1701 Byrd Street |
lcity: ||Richmond |
|State/Country: |VIRGINIA |
|Postal Code: 123261 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10
Property Type Number L
©
Application Number: 11199761 3
o0
Application Number: 11199758 -
h
Application Number: 11199983
Application Number: 11200335 8
=
Application Number: 11199984 g
H
Application Number: 11199749 -
Application Number: 11199751
Application Number: 11200336
Application Number: 11199982
Application Number: 11199750
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (508)549-6295
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 508-549-6855
Email: kelli.withrow@ips.invensys.com
PATENT

500054198 REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0713



Correspondent Name: Kelli J. Withrow, Esq.

Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: B51-2J

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0150-1151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelli J. Withrow

Total Attachments: 2
source=Ranco to Robertshaw#page1.tif
source=Ranco to Robertshaw#page?2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0714




U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ranco Incorporated of Delaware 1s a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

WHEREAS Ranco Incorporated of Delaware is the exclusive owner by assignment of
the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications ("THE PATENT
APPLICATIONS"), set forth in Appendix A, and is willing to convey said entire right, title
and interest in THE PATENT APPLICATIONS to Robertshaw Controls Company, and

WHEREAS Robertshaw Controls Company, a Limited Liability Company organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, desires to
acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT
APPLICATIONS set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration of which receipt is
hereby acknowledged,

Ranco Incorporated of Delaware DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO
Robertshaw Controls Company and its successors, assigns, and nominees without any
restrictions, reservations or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to THE
PATENT APPLICATIONS and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from THE PATENT APPLICATIONS
therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in
any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and any other law,
treaty or international convention, now existing or hereafter coming into being;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file additional patent applications arising from THE
PATENT APPLICATIONS under the patent laws of any jurisdiction of the world in its name,
and the sole right to have such applications in its name to the full end of the term for which
such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ranco
Incorporated of Delaware, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce THE PATENT
APPLICATIONS and patents issuing from THE PATENT APPLICATIONS with the right to
sue for and recover for its own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any all
infringement therefor, including but not limited to, past and present infringements with
respect to which Ranco Incorporated of Delaware hereby waives any right to receive any
portion thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of October Vl , 2005,
RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE

Sy A.LMC:TP

By: _ Kelli J. Withrow, Esq.

Title:  Intellectual Property Counsel

PATENT
REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0715



U, S. Serial Number

11/199,761

11/199,758

11/199,983

11/200,335

11/199,984

11/199,749

11/199,751

11/200,336

11/199,982

11/199,750

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

APPENDIX A
Agsigned Patent Applications

Filing Date
08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2605

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

08/09/2005

Title

Pressure and Temperature Measurement
of a Piezo-Resistive Device Using
Differential Channel of a Ratiometric
A/D

Theft Detection Using a Level
Monitoring System

Automatic Delivery/Drain Detection
Using a Level Monitoring System

Excessive Product Usage Detection
Using a Level Monitoring System

Flexible Scheduler for a Cellular
Reporting System

Pressure Based Battery Powered
Wireless Cellular Liquid Level Tank
Monitor and Level Reporting Same

System and Method for Verifyving
Installation of a Tank Level Monitor

Integral Sealed Antenna Mount for
Cellular Based Monitors

Pressure and Temperature Compensation
Algorithm for use With a Piezo-Resistive
Strain Gauge Type Pressure Sensor

Integral in Tank Vent Construction for
Pressure Based Level Monitors

PATENT
REEL: 016627 FRAME

: 0716



