## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ranco Incorporated of Delaware	10/07/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robertshaw Controls Company
Street Address:	1701 Byrd Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23261

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11199761
Application Number:	11199758
Application Number:	11199983
Application Number:	11200335
Application Number:	11199984
Application Number:	11199749
Application Number:	11199751
Application Number:	11200336
Application Number:	11199982
Application Number:	11199750

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6855

Email: kelli.withrow@ips.invensys.com

**PATENT** 500054198 **REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0713** 

Correspondent Name: Kelli J. Withrow, Esq.
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: B51-2J

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0150-1151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelli J. Withrow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ranco to Robertshaw#page1.tif source=Ranco to Robertshaw#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0714

#### **U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ranco Incorporated of Delaware is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

WHEREAS Ranco Incorporated of Delaware is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications ("THE PATENT APPLICATIONS"), set forth in Appendix A, and is willing to convey said entire right, title and interest in THE PATENT APPLICATIONS to Robertshaw Controls Company, and

WHEREAS Robertshaw Controls Company, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT APPLICATIONS set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

Ranco Incorporated of Delaware DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO Robertshaw Controls Company and its successors, assigns, and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to THE PATENT APPLICATIONS and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from THE PATENT APPLICATIONS therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and any other law, treaty or international convention, now existing or hereafter coming into being;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file additional patent applications arising from THE PATENT APPLICATIONS under the patent laws of any jurisdiction of the world in its name, and the sole right to have such applications in its name to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ranco Incorporated of Delaware, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce THE PATENT APPLICATIONS and patents issuing from THE PATENT APPLICATIONS with the right to sue for and recover for its own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any all infringement therefor, including but not limited to, past and present infringements with respect to which Ranco Incorporated of Delaware hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of October \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE				
-Kı	ell que			
Ву: _	Kelli J. Withrow, Esq.			
Title:_	Intellectual Property Counsel			

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0715

# APPENDIX A Assigned Patent Applications

U. S. Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/199,761	08/09/2005	Pressure and Temperature Measurement of a Piezo-Resistive Device Using Differential Channel of a Ratiometric A/D
11/199,758	08/09/2005	Theft Detection Using a Level Monitoring System
11/199,983	08/09/2005	Automatic Delivery/Drain Detection Using a Level Monitoring System
11/200,335	08/09/2005	Excessive Product Usage Detection Using a Level Monitoring System
11/199,984	08/09/2005	Flexible Scheduler for a Cellular Reporting System
11/199,749	08/09/2005	Pressure Based Battery Powered Wireless Cellular Liquid Level Tank Monitor and Level Reporting Same
11/199,751	08/09/2005	System and Method for Verifying Installation of a Tank Level Monitor
11/200,336	08/09/2005	Integral Sealed Antenna Mount for Cellular Based Monitors
11/199,982	08/09/2005	Pressure and Temperature Compensation Algorithm for use With a Piezo-Resistive Strain Gauge Type Pressure Sensor
11/199,750	08/09/2005	Integral in Tank Vent Construction for Pressure Based Level Monitors

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 10/07/2005**